

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.1038 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.01.2026	<u>HN,J</u> It is submitted that the 3rd respondent has directed respondent Nos.4 and 5 to stop further construction of the proposed cell tower, keeping in view the complaints received from the neighbors alleging structural instability of the building on account of digging up the pits abutting the petitioner's property, which pose a threat to the structural instability of the petitioner's building. Unmindful of the proceedings dated 31.12.2025, respondent Nos.4 and 5 have proceeded further with the construction. <i>Status quo</i> to be maintained as on today. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by SPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Post this matter on 19.01.2026. NKA <u>HN, J</u>	