

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1038 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	19.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri A.Sreedhar, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Jampani Srikanth, Ld. Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5. 2. Ld. Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5 would submit that this Writ Petition is misconceived inasmuch as the Writ Petitioners are required to approach the Competent Authority viz., the Telecom Enforcement Resources and Monitoring (TERM) Cell. 3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks. One week thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List on 20.04.2026. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE